Resolution 2025-016

A Resolution Appointing Franklin County At-Large Township Trustee To Franklin County 911 Planning Committee

The Board of Trustee of Franklin Township, Franklin County, Ohio met in person in a Regular Meeting at 12:00p.m. on Thursday February 6th, 2025. The Trustee marked below made a motion for the adoption of the following resolution:

☐ Trustee Fleshman	☐ Trustee Leezer	☐ Trustee Blevins
WHEREAS, Franklin Township is locat	ted in Franklin County, Ohio; and	u
WHEREAS , Franklin County has es Committee") pursuant to Ohio Revised C	•	
WHEREAS, Ohio Revised Code 128.0 member of the board of Trustees selected and	•	_
WHEREAS , the Board of Trustees of Fresidents to formally appoint by resolution	-	
NOW THEREFORE, upon motion of_	, seconde	ed by,
BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of To following resolution be and it hereby is a	_	vnship, Franklin County, Ohio that the
Section 1. Appointment of Athereby appoints Franklin County Townships at-large app	, a Trustee of Franklin Township	oursuant to Ohio Revised Code 128.06, b, Franklin County Ohio to serve as the
Section 2. Open Meetings. concerning and relating to the passage of all deliberations of this Board that rest compliance with all legal requirements, it	f this Resolution were taken in a ulted in such formal action we	re in meetings open to the public, in
Section 3. Effective Date. Tadoption	his Resolution shall take effect	and be in force immediately upon its
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the effective immediately upon it is adoption		an emergency and be in full force and
The following Trustee marked below sec	conded the motion:	
☐ Trustee Fleshman	☐ Trustee Leezer	☐ Trustee Blevins
Roll was called for the adoption of the re	esolution, and the vote was as fo	illows:
Fleshman: □ YES/ □NO	Leezer: \square YES/ \square NO	Blevins: \square YES/ \square NO
	John Fleshma	an, Trustee
	James Leezer	r, Trustee
	Mike Blevins,	, Trustee
Adopted on February 6th, 2025		